The petitioner deserves indulgence of parole to maintain family and social 

ties. The writ petition thus deserves to be accepted and impugned order is set 

aside. The petitioner is admitted to parole for a period of 04 (four) weeks 

with effect from the date of his release on furnishing personal bond in the 

sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) with one surety in the 

like amount to the satisfaction of the Jail Superintendent and subject to the 

following conditions : 

(i) The petitioner/applicant shall provide his mobile number to the 

SHO, P.S. Aman Vihar, Delhi /Jail Superintendent at the time